IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Ex COMPONENT CERTIFICATE
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 07.0029U
Status: Current

 Annex
 Page 1 of 1
Type code
8510 / 1 * * - ** - *** - *** - **
a  b c d  e  f  g  h
a Type series
b Generation
c Enclosure size [mm]  1 - 130×48
    2 - 130×70
    3 - 130×115
    4 - 130×80   permissible combinations: 11, 12, 22, 31, 32 and 41
d Enclosure height [mm]  1 - 110.5
    2 - 168
e Version: Kind of built-in component
f - h Further information regarding built-in component
Parameters
Limits of the service temperatures
depending on the material          -20 °C up to 110 °C
or             -20 °C up to 100 °C
Rated voltage        up to AC  690 V
Permissible cross sectional area
- for the main contacts type 8510/11*-**-****-**
    finely stranded conductor     0.75 mm² up to  1.5 mm²
    solid conductor      0.75 mm² up to  2.5 mm²
- for the main contacts all other types
    finely stranded conductor     0.75 mm² up to  6   mm²
    solid conductor      0.75 mm² up to  10 mm²
- for the auxiliary contacts
    finely stranded conductor     0.75 mm² up to  1.5 mm²
    solid conductor      0.75 mm² up to  2.5 mm²
Type
max. Ta  at Temperature class
T6 T5 T4 and group I
8510/111 60 °C 60 °C 60 °C
8510/112 60 °C 60 °C 60 °C
8510/122 50 °C 60 °C 60 °C
8510/131 60 °C 60 °C 60 °C
8510/132 45 °C 60 °C 60 °C
8510/141 60 °C 60 °C 60 °C